

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 & 5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12303/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2010 in RSA No.1581/1979,CM
No.10874/2010,CM No.10875/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARNAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3 & 4

This Court had earlier issued notice to the proposed legal
heirs of Respondent No.2. On a perusal of the office report it
transpires that the service on the said legal heirs is complete.

In view of the aforesaid, the delay in filing the
application for substitution stands condoned.

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A.2

This is an application for substitution of Respondent No.2.
Keeping in view the nature of the lis, the prayer stands allowed.
The notice of special leave petition be issued to the substituted
legal heirs. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Steps be taken in that regard within a week period.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Minakshi Mehta)
Court Master