

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5916/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in RSA No.1585/1979,  
CM No.10863/2010,CM No.10864/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office report on default)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Purnendu, Keshav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is directed to argue on  
the question of maintainability of the special leave in view of the  
fact that the deceased second-respondent was not alive as on the  
date of filing the special leave petition.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master[SSR Krishna]  
Assistant Registrar