

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11552
AND 12303 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Harnam Kaur (D) Thr. Lr. & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Karnail Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.11.2014 when the following order was passed :-

"Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court on 28.08.2014 application for substitution in respect of deceased legal representative No. 2(iv) i.e., Joginder Singh has not been filed.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps in respect of deceased legal representatives No. 2(iv) i.e. Joginder Singh in both the matters

The default on the part of the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge (In Chamber)

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh