

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11552/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in CM No. 10876/2010 10/11/2010 in CM No. 10877/2010 in RSA No. 1584/1979 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARNAM KAUR (D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
for Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent no.1(b), and furnish fresh addresses of both the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2(iv), within a period of 15 days from today, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua the aforesaid respondents, without further reference to the Bench.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS