

SECTION IV B

Listed on 30.1.2017

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.66
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.12303 AND
11552 OF 2011

Harnam Kaur(D)Thr. Lr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Karnail Singh(D)Thr. Lrs. & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 15.12.2016 when the following order was
passed :-

“Respondent Nos. 3(b) and Respondent
No.3(c) is reported to be dead. The learned
counsel for the petitioner shall within a
period of four weeks, as last chance file
an application for substitution to bring on
record their Lrs.

I.A. for paper publication in respect
of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2(iv) is
allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 30.1.2017. ”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner
has not filed application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3(b) and 3(c)
who are common in both the matters.

It is further submitted that notice of
publication was issued on 18.1.2017 to the counsel for
the petitioner in respect of deceased respondent No.2(iv)
but counsel for the petitioner has not filed Affidavit of
service alongwith proof of publication so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on
proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2(iv) and

respondent Nos.3(b)(dead) and 3(c)(dead) in both the
matters..

The matter above mentioned is listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate
Chamber No. 41, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj