

ITEM NO.16

REVISED
COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.13329/2011 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.12303/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.11552/2011 (IV-B)

(IA No.71706/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.71704/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA
No.94896/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE and
IA No.94897/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr.S.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Rotsi, Adv.

Ms.Poonam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for substitution are dismissed on
the ground of delay in SLP (C) Nos.5916, 11552 and
12303/2011.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Court Master