

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vijay Lakshmi Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 12303/2011 , SLP(C) No. 11552/2011

Service is complete on respondent nos.2(i) to 2(iii) but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit with proof of publication filed in respect of respondent nos. 2(iv)(a) to 2(iv)(b) is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Item No.13

SLP(C) No. 5916/2011

Respondent nos. 2(i) to 2(iii) are common with respondent nos. 2(i) to 2(iii) in SLP(C) No.12303 and 11552 of 2011, hence service is deemed to be complete.

IA for substitution with regard to deceased respondent no.2(iv) may be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(g) and 2(a) to 2(d) but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.07.2018

hj