

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No. 16160,16161, 16164 and 16163/2018 (Appln. for substitution/ c/delay.c/c and setting aside abatement in SLP No. 5916/2011 and Office Report on Default in SLP(C) Nos.12303 and 11552 of 2011 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Meghrajani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to do the needful in the matter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)