

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 13-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavna Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER