

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yati Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. K.K. Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and
is granted six weeks' time to file translated copy of
the death certificate of deceased Respondent No.1(a).

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master