

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2010  
in CM No. 10863/2010 10-11-2010 in CM No. 10864/2010 10-11-2010 in  
RSA No. 1585/1979 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh]

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 1/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 20-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Ms. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the petitions after three weeks i.e.

11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)